LIBRARY OPERATIONS POLICIES

Virtual Reality

Adopted: 00.00.0000 | Revised: 00.00.0000

I. VIRTUAL REALITY

The Finney County Public Library offers Virtual Reality (VR) experiences. VR uses a computer, headset, and sensors to immerse the user into a three-dimensional, computer-generated world. Head, hands, and body movements are tracked to let the user interact with what is seen via the headset.

Due to unpredictable nature of the human response to VR, the Library will require all eligible participants to complete and return the appropriate Agreement and Waiver/Release of Liability form.

All patrons wishing to use the VR equipment must have a Library card in good standing, and have acknowledged an Agreement and Waiver/Release of Liability form.

II. USAGE RULES

- Parents or legal guardians of all participants under the age of 18 must sign the Agreement and Waiver/Release of Liability form.
- Patrons may make a suggestion for the library to download an experience. There is no guarantee your suggestion will be accepted.
- Virtual Reality is limited to 30-minute sessions.
- Children under the age of 12 are not permitted to use VR equipment.

Virtual Reality (VR) Waiver

Agreement and Waiver/Release of Liability

Virtual Reality uses a computer, headset, and sensors to immerse the user into a three-dimensional, computer-generated world. Head, hands, and body movements are tracked to let the user interact with what is seen via the headset.

Understanding of inherent risk while using VR:

- I will lose all sense of hearing and sight in the real world.
- I will discontinue the use of VR if feelings of discomfort occur.
- I assume all risks associated with the use of VR.

Therefore, in addition to the specific inclusion and exclusion of releases stated hereafter, I release the Finney County Public Library (FCPL), its employees or Finney County from all claims for damages which are the result of my use of VR.

Due to the unpredictable nature of the human response to virtual reality, the FCPL requires the parents or legal guardians of all participants under the age of 18 to sign this waiver releasing the FCPL from any liability regarding your child/dependent/minor's use of the FCPL VR equipment.

Please stop use of the VR equipment if you feel any discomfort whatsoever.

By using one of the VR headsets, you are indicating your acceptance of the terms and conditions of this agreement.

[If the headset is being used by child/dependent/minor] I am the parent or legal guardian of the minor named below. I have the legal right to consent to and, by signing below, I hereby do consent to the terms and conditions of this waiver.

Participant Name (please print):	
----------------------------------	--

Participant Signature:	Date
------------------------	------

Child Parent/Legal Guardian Signature (if applicable):

Date

Witnessed by Staff:	Date: